Immediate Release

30 November 2021



Tongcheng-Elong Holdings Limited (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with Limited Liability) (Stock code: 0780)

Tongcheng-Elong Establishes ESG and Data Security Committee to Promote

Sustainable Development

(30 November 2021 - Hong Kong) - **Tongcheng-Elong Holdings Limited** ("**Tongcheng-Elong**") has formally announced the establishment of an ESG and Data Security Committee to further upgrade its corporate governance as well as policies in environment and society, thus better protecting user privacy and data security.



"The society has witnessed the extensive application of big data and facial recognition, which triggers the mounting concerns over the protection of user privacy and data security. Steadfastly promoting the construction related to data use and privacy protection is a testament to the company's efforts to fulfill CSR and comply with the global development trend of ESG. Therefore, the ESG and Data Security Committee was officially established to create more value for our partners and users", Ma Heping, CEO of Tongcheng-Elong, said at the launching ceremony.

Mr. Ma will serve as the Chairman of the ESG and Data Security Committee, which consists of three

subcommittees, namely, Public Policy and Regulatory Affairs, Corporate Social Responsibility, and Data Security. The Public Policy and Regulatory Affairs Sub-committee manages the impact of business operations on the environment. The CSR Sub-committee mainly manages the impact of business operations on all stakeholders including users, employees, suppliers and communities. The Data Security Sub-committee is in charge of establishing and optimizing data protection and security mechanisms so as to better protect user privacy.

To push forward with the sustainable development of the tourism industry, Tongcheng-Elong has launched services like paperless travel and E-tickets for tourist attractions to contribute to environmental protection. It also introduced a tailor-made booking portal for the elderly, as well as caring customer service in sign language for certain users, as so to help the vulnerable groups better adapt to the digital society with trustworthy services.

As a Hong Kong-listed enterprise, Tongcheng-Elong publishes its ESG report every year. Recently, its ESG Report was selected by the MIIT as one of the "1,000 Excellent CSR Reports". Going forward, the company will further push ahead with its efforts regarding ESG and data security, with the ESG and Data Security Committee.

- End -

About Tongcheng-Elong Holdings Limited

Tongcheng-Elong Holdings Limited ("Tongcheng-Elong" or the "Company") is a market leader in China's online travel industry. The Company is the combined business resulting from the Tongcheng-eLong Merger, which was completed in March 2018. The shares of the Company were listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange on November 26, 2018. The Company is a one-stop shop for users' travel needs. With the mission of "We make travel easier and more joyful", the Company offers a comprehensive and innovative selection of products and services covering nearly all aspects of travel, including transportation ticketing, accommodation reservation, attraction ticketing and various ancillary value-added travel products and services designed to meet users' evolving travel needs throughout their trips. The Company was selected as the "Most valuable TMT Company", "Industry Award of the Year", "Excellence in Poverty Alleviation of the Year Award", "Most Welcomed IPO Company by Investors" and also awarded the "Best Mini Program of the Year" by Aladdin Index, "The Best Award of Mini Program Traffic" by iResearch etc. The Company is currently the sole operator of the "Rail & Flight" and "Hotel" portals in the mobile payment interface of Tencent's Weixin and Mobile QQ. On April 22, 2020, the Company launched a new service brand "同程旅行" ("ly.com"), selecting the new brand logo "Feiermeng" and the brand slogan "Together, let's go!", hoping to use a younger way to serve more users.

This press release is issued by **Wonderful Sky Financial Group Ltd.** on behalf of **Tongcheng-Elong Holdings Limited.**

For further information, please contact:

Wonderful Sky Financial Group Company Ltd.

Ms. Sandy Bai/Ms. Heidi Yang/Mr. Max Lau Tel: (852) 3970 2221 / (852) 3970 2250 / (852) 3970 2301 Email: tongchengelong@wsfg.hk